Page 1 of 4	  D A T A  S H E E T  E85001-0326
	 Not to be used for installation purposes.  Issue 1
EDWARDS® Catalog u Intelligent Initiating
10-21-20
L I F E  S A F E T Y  &  I N C I D E N T  M A N A G E M E N T
Overview
The SIGA-SDH(R)  Duct Smoke Detector Housing is specially
engineered to exploit all the capabilities of Signature Series

LIFE SAFETY & INCIDENT MANAGEMENT
Contact us
Phone: 	 800-655-4497 (Option 4)
Email: 	 edwards.fire@carrier.com
Website: 	edwardsfiresafety.com
8985 Town Center Pkwy
Bradenton, FL 34202
©2020 Carrier
All Rights Reserved.
Ordering Information
Catalog Number Description Ship Wt  lb. (kg)
SIGA-SDH Duct Detector Housing with Standard Base 6.5 (3.0)
SIGA-SDHR Duct Detector Housing with Relay Base 6.5 (3.0)
Sampling Tubes
SD-T8 8 inch (200mm) Air Sampling Inlet Tube 0.25 (0.1)
SD-T18 18 inch (455 mm) Air Sampling inlet tube 1.5 (0.7)
SD-T24 24 inch (600mm) Air Sampling Inlet Tube 0.5 (0.2)
SD-T36 36 inch (915mm) Air Sampling inlet tube 3.0 (1.4)
SD-T42 42 inch (1060mm) Air Sampling Inlet Tube 1.6 (0.8)
SD-T60 60 inch (1525mm) Air Sampling inlet tube 5.8 (2.6)
SD-T78 78 inch (1980mm) Air Sampling Inlet Tube 2.2 (1.0)
SD-T120 120 inch (3048mm) Air Sampling Inlet Tube 4.4 (2.0)
Compatible Detectors (Ordered Separately)
SIGA-OSD Intelligent optical (photoelectric) smoke detector 0.5 (0.23)
SIGA-OSHD Intelligent multisensor optical smoke and heat detector 0.5 (0.23)
SIGA-PD Intelligent photoelectric smoke detector 0.5 (0.23)